
Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community , Town or City 

P.s.c. No . ________ ~9------~---

~8t~h~R~e~v~l~· s~e~d~ __ SHEET NO. __ ~l~--

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P . S.C . N0. _____ 9 __ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ 7t_h __ R_e_v_l_· s_e_d ____ SHEET NO. ___ l __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to residents for all uses in the home and on 
the farm and for other consumers using single-phase service 
below 50 KW for ordinary merchandising establishments, 
repair shops, garages and service stations, schools, churches 
and community buildings, all subject to the established rules 
and regulations of the seller. Three-phase service may be 
provided to consumers located within 1,000 feet of e x isting 

ree-phase line. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSS(ON 

. Of VEi'ITUCKY 
Single-phase, or three-phase where avalla~i!ft.rn6G cycles, 

available secondary voltages. at 

RATES PER MONTH : 

First 
Nex t 
Remaining 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

50 KWH 
150 KWH 

KWH 

JAN 1 1990 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adj u stment Clause 
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
to the fuel a djustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses . 
The allowance for line losses will not e x ceed 10% and is based 
on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel 
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as 
set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ ~J~a~n~u~a~r•y~2~6 •. _.149~9~0 ____ DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~l~·~l~9~9~0~~----

~SSUED BY __ ~(2A~~L6J~4~~~lf~.~~"~~~~~· 7-___ TITLE ______ ~G~e~n~e~r~a~l~M~a~n~a~gce~r __________ ___ 

Issued by 
Case No. 

~arne of Officer (J 
authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in \ 

89-313 dated ______ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~v~4~,~1~9~9~0~~~---- ~/~ 

~ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ________ ~9 __________ _ 

.....:::.9.:::.t:.:;h_;:;,:R~e..::.v..:::i~s:.::::e:.::::d=------.:SHEE T N 0 • _---..:2~-

Farm~rs Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ______ ~9~-
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__....8_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_e_d __ SHEET NO. ___ 2 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

MINIMUM CHARGES: 

The minimum mqnthly charge to consumers billed under the 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

above rate shall be $6.86 for single-phase service. Payment (R) 
of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer to the use 
of the number of KWH corresponding to the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate. The minimum monthly 
charge for three-phase service shall be $.75 per KVA of 
nstalled transformer capacity. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net, the gross rates are 10% higher, 
but not more than $5.00 on the unpaid amount. If the current 

nthly bill is not paid by the 15th of the month following 
the meter reading date, the gross rates h~AA st 1 P . ~ ~+~ ro 
delayed payment charge shall be applicablg ¥~ Q; 1 ,WifS ... lON 
churches and community buildings. 0 ~fF~~~·:• r.· 

JAN 1 1990 

DATE OF ISSUE __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~2~6~,~1~9~9~0~ __ DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1990 

.SSUED BY_~Q.,/:::£.uk&!a;d~·~e~8J=:::~LJ::fi!.:::::l.:::l<~::;...;.~· ~-TITLE General Manager 

Issued by 
Case No. 

ifime or Officer ___ (/-
authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 

89-313 dated _____ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~v~~4~,~1~9~9~0--~-----



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No . ________ 9 __________ __ 

_ 8~t~h~R~e~v~l~·s~e~d~ __ SHEET N0. __ ~3~-

Farmers Rural Electric Coop . Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ____ ~9~-
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ 7t~h __ R __ e_v_i_s_e_d ____ SHEET N0. __ ~3 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE C - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and 
industrial loads for all uses including lighting, heating and 
power, including oil well services, all subject to the 
established rules and regulations of the sell~r. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 
60 cycles at available voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH 

1. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than 50 KW 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: 

First 
Nex t 
Remaining 

50 KWH 
150 KWH 

KWH 

@ 
@ 
@ 

None 

$ . 13712 per Kilowatt Hr . 
. 08339 per Kilowatt Hr . 
.06073 per Kilowatt Hr. 

2. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is 50 KW or above 

Kilowatt Demand Charge 

Energy Charge : 

First 
Nex t 
Remainin.g 

10,000 KWH 
20,000 KWH 

KWH 

Per KW 
PUBLIC SERVICE COi'-11:1/liSSION 

OF I~ENTUCK:V 
~f'r-¥="f'TP # , ... 

$ 4.93 

@ 

JAN 
@ 

$ . 04905 per Kilowatt Hr. 
1 ill 4735 Kilowatt Hr. 

.04590 Kilowatt Hr. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE __ ~J_a_n~u~a~r~y __ 2_6~,~1~9_9_0 _____ DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~l~·~l,9~9~0~---

~SSUED BY~~~~k~~~U<~· ~~~~le~~~~~~~·+-___ TITLE ______ ~G~e~n~e~r~a~l-M~a~n~a~g~e~r--------~----
(?'tame of OfiTcer I 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. inqf 
Case No. 89-313 dated January 4, 1990 6/ 

~ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. _________ 9~----------

__ 8_t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_e~d~ __ SHEET N0. __ ~4~-

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. ---------Name of Issuing Corporation 
7th Revised SHEET NO. 4 ----------------- --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE C - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
arly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any 

ime. Should such measurements indicate that the power 
factor at the time of maximum demand is less than 85%, the 
demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated 
or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and 
divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall 
be $6.86 for single-phase service. Payment of the minimum 
charge shall entitle the consumer to the use of the nu~~ 
of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate. 

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service 
be 75¢ per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the 
minimum monthly charge stated in the service contract1 L' 
it is necessary to extend or re-enforce existing distr1 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increas~d , ~ 
assure adequate compensation for the added facilitiesr·jY:, ,.,w.t~P'·=FP~-4.,.-.:.:,;...J.:::::.._· ·· ·' 
the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the' ct 
of this section, additional energy shall be included in 
accordance with the foregoing rate schedule. 

DATE OF ISSUE __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~2~6~,~1~9~9~0 ______ DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~l~,~l~9~9_0 ____ ~---

.SSUED BY~(l~a:.u{('L..op~a"'=·,~l£~~~~~...k:l!:::;~~· ~t:;...·~,__TITLE _____ G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a ... g,._e_r _______ ....___ 
Ofame of Officer_ _ / _ 

Issued by 
Case No. 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
8 9-313 date d ___ _:J;..:a::..:.n:...:u:...:a;;.:r:...Y__;4;.L,~l..;;.9..;;.9~0--~--- cl /q I 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 9 
--------------------------

___ 8t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_e_d _____ SHEET N0._~6 __ __ 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop . Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 
Name of Issuing Corporation ----------

_...__7 t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_e_d ______ SHEET NO • ___ 6 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE OL - OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled 
single and multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn . 

Service und~r this schedule is for a term of not less than one year 
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by 
the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 
RATE PER FIXTURE: 

Type of Lamp 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

Watts ---
175 
250 
400 

1000 
100 
150 
250 
400 

1000 

Monthly 
KWH Usage 

70 
98 

156 
378 

42 
63 

105 
165 
385 

Monthly Charge 
Per Lamp 

$ 6.20 
6 . 90 

10 . 42 
17 . 30 

6 . 75 
7 . 73 

10.29 
12 . 94 
27 . 77 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus 
for line losses . The allowance for line losses will not exceed 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel C 
is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5 : 0 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 

1. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fix ture, other necessary 
facilities and electric energy, will be furnished by the Coope~~f41tY&'-.;.,;, 

2. Above service is limited to one ex isting wood pole per fixt _ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cp.o,pe .-r-.- ·,..,,~~ 
except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction . D). '""''W~•.:....:.<t;·o«.,.:~-·1"·"'~'·1..2::::.~:::..---::. ... :..::~-·-

4 . Service required other than the above shall be paid 
consumer according to the initial cost of such installation . 

DATE OF ISSUE January 26, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1990 
----------~--~------------

~SSUED BY __ ~Q'!J/A!U)d~~.<~;'-1 ~~~J:t~/r:...s.....~~~c:lo::=~~· ;;;--TITLE General Manager 
jfame of Officer (/ 

. Issued by 
Case No. 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
89-313 dated ______ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~4··~1~9~9~0~----~--~--



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 9 --------------------------
6L 4th Revised SHEET NO. 

--------~--~----- --------
. Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 

Name of Issuing Corporation ------------
__ 3_r_d __ R_e_-'v __ i_s_e_d __ ~SHEET N0. ___ 6_L __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE T-0-D SCHEDULE R T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental tariff to 
consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service. Tariff Residential 
Service TOD is for the purpose of conducting a time-of-day rate experiment 
designed to provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day 
pricing and its effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers 
in the Cooperative's service area. Consumers who will be eligible for ­
this tariff will be selected by the Cooperative and will agree voluntarily 

participate in the Cooperatives residential time-of-<1l!.aty rate 
eriment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative and 
will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering 
the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. 

This tariff is available for single-phase service only. 

RATES: 

ON-PEAK RATE: Service Charge $ 2.80 
Under 200 KWH/Mo. .08176 per KWH 
Service Charge $7.88 
Over 200 KWH/Mo. .05632 per KWH 

OFF PEAK RATE: Under 200 KWH/Mo. $ .04808 per KWH 
Over 200 KWH/Mo. .03281 per KWH 

The total kilowatt hours used per month will determine the rate block for 
both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt hour and service charge. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1 i989 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE April 10, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

.SUED BY CJ~iftf~ 
Nalte of Officer-v 

TITLE General Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
Case No • 1 0 4 4 7 date d _____ --=.M:.:a:.:r:..:c:.:h.:.....;3:;.;l:;..,L-.-;1=.;9;..8.;;..9;;__ __ ___, ___ __ 

in q\ 
~J 

~ 



·• . 

Farmers Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 
Glasgow, KY 42141 

NaJne of Issuing Corporation 

For All Counties Served 
Community, TO\\TI or City 

P. s. C. No. 9 

(Original) Sheet No. 
(R«rixD) 

Canceling P. s. c. No. 

(Original) Sheet No. 
(Revised) 

-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

6M 

Residential Service T-0-D Schedule R-T-0-D 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

TIME-OF-DAY PERIODS 

WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during the 
months of October, November, December, January, February, March, and April 
is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m., local time, 
for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The 
off-peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon 
to 5 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sun­
day, and holidays. 

e SUMtviER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for the months 
of May, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 a.m. to 10 p.m. 
local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. The off-peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. t8UJ84). 1Gdi~ICf- COMMISSIO:" 
local time, · for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, ancPF KEr TUCKY 
holidays. . EFFE ~TIVE 

PAYMENT 

(Payment should be listed according to your current rules and fi'tiY5lWfbrTS>. ~7 KAR 5:01 , 
/l SECT!< N .9J!l /J 

FUEL ADJUS1MENT CLAUSE BY: { /~~. ( ;;;-)11..Lf 
. 7 

(The bills should be computed in accordance with your fuel adJustment 
clause applicable to your residential rate.) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and conditions 
of service . 

• DATE OF ISSUE ---JJJ=-~~=----~~---. 
ISSUED BY -~j111411!~~~~..,.~511 

DATE EFFECTIVE 12-1-83 

==.c=-=::....::..:===---ADDR ESS Glasgow, 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ______ --~9~----------

~4t~h~R~e~v~l~·s~e~d~ __ SHEET N0. __ ~6~N---

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 ___ ;..._ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

~3r_d ___ R_e_v_i_s_e_d ____ SHEET N0. __ ~6~N~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE D - LARGE COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and 
industrial loads whose kilowatt demand is 50 KW or above for 
all uses including lighting, heating and power, all subject 
to the established rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where 
available, 60 cycles at available voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

First 
Next 
Remaining 

10,000 KWH 
20,000 KWH 

KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

@ 
@ 
@ 

$ 4.93 per KW 

$.04905 per KWH 
.04735 per KWH 
.04590 per KWH 

PU BliC SERV! 
OF KEN 
FFF~ 

The billing demand shall be the max imum kilowatt dem~ d 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen J , N 
consecutive minutes during the on-peak hours specif .l,:l:-~ ..:: , 
seller in the consumer's service contract during th~ Jmon=" · ----
for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or reco 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provlide eu:,rJ.D:€l~l:'cl-w-. ... 4~'Z::.:!:::. 
FL'-' 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~2~6~,~1~9~9~0 ___ DATE EFFECTIVE ______ J_a_n_u~a_r~y~-1~, __ 1~9~9~0~---

.SSUED BY 

Issued by 
Case No. 

~k.iu f? ~~ TITLE __________ G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a-=g._e_r _______ _ 
$me of Officer ~ 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in~\ 
89-313 dated January 4, 1990 6/ 

C; 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 9 -----------------------
~l~s~t~R~e~v~l~· s~e~d~ __ .SHEET NO. 6Q 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 -----------
Original SHEET NO. 6Q 

----~-----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E - LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to all consumers who are or shall be 
members of the Seier where the monthly contract demand is 
1,000 to 4,999 KW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 
greater than 425 hours per KW of billing demand, all subject 
to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Consumer Charge ... $535.00 Per Month 

Demand Charge .... $ 5.39 per KW of Billing demand 

Energy Charge .. $ .03135 per KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The monthly billing 
shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand, 

(b) The consumer's highest demand during the curf?ijR' ·· 1'\!'t t 

month or preceding eleven months coincident with 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

the load center's peak demand. The load cena¥~~~~~~~~~~~==; 
peak demand is the highest average rate at wh' 
energy is used during any fifteen-minute interval 
in the below listed hours for each month and ad-
justed for power factor as provided herein: 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
MONTHS DEMAND BILLING - EST 

October through April 7:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
5;00 PM to 10:00 PM 

May through September 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ __.A=p~r~l=·l~l~O~,~l~9~8~9------DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~M~a•y-=l~,-=19~8~9~---~---

41tsuED BY __ (L~~~~~·~~~.~~~~~--~-T----TITLE _______ G_e_n_e_r_a_l __ M_a_n_a_g~e_r ____________ __ 

Issued by 
Case No. 

Wlme of Offic~ 
authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ql 

1 o 4 4 7 date d ____ --=.;M;.;;;a;.;;:r...;;c;.;;.;h;._,;;3;..;;1;;..~,_...;;1;..;;9;....;8;;..;9;___--.,.---- (!.P 



~orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 9 -----------------------
-=2n-=d-=R~e~v~i~s~e~d~ __ SHEET N0. ____ 6T __ _ 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 
Name of Issuing Corporation -----------

__ l_s_t __ R_e_v_i_s_e_d ____ SHEET N0. ____ 6T __ _ 

CLASSIFICATTON OF SERVICE 

Schedule RM - Residential Off-Peak Marketing 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to consumers eligible for Schedule R -
Residential Service. The electric power and energy 
furnished under Tariff RM Residential Off-Peak Marketing 
Rate shall be separately metered for each point of delivery 
and requires an executed contract between the member and the 
Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following these 
tariffs as Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished 
will be billed under Schedule R. 

RATES 

All KWH per Month .03346 per KWH 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS 
I 

This rate r is only applicable for the below listed off-peak 
hours: i 

! 

Months Off-Peak Hours - EST 

October thru April 12:00 Noon to 5:00 P.M. 

10:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. 

May thru September 10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

SERVICE CQr-f:i\; iQN 
OFKENTUCk 

EFFECTIVt 

MAY 1 199 

ATE OF ISSUE ____ ~J~u~n~e~7~,~1~9~9~0~ ______ DATE EFFECTIVE _____ M_a~y--1~,~1_9_9_0 ________ ~ 

6-q\ ISSUED BY ~f_ ~ $~ TITLE 
--:ij!ffie(;~m=e~o"'=r""'"--~o-=-f~f1?c'-"ee=rr="'-'-'-=-~-~ rr-- Manager 

Issued by 
Case No. 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky Y in 
89-313 dated ________ M_a~y~8~,~1_9_9_o ____________ __ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 9 ------------------------
2nd Revised SHEET NO. 

----------------~ --------6V 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 9 
Name o f Issui ng Corporation -----------

1st Revised SHEET NO. 6V ----------------- --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule CM - Small Commercial Off-Peak Marketing 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to commercial consumers whose kilowatt 
demand is less than 50 KW. The electric power and energy 
furnished under Tariff CM, Small Commercial Off-Peak Marketing 
Rate, shall be separately metered for each point of delivery 
and requires an executed contract between the member and the 
Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following this tariff 

s Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished will be 
illed under Schedule C-1. 

RATES: 

All KWH per month .03644 per KWH 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS: 

This rate is only applicable for the below listed off­
peak hours: 

Months Off-Peak Hours - EST 

October thru April 12:00 Noon to 5:00 P.M. 

10:00 P.M. to 7:00A.M. 

May thru September 10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

SERIJiGE COMi/r · iON 
OF KENTUCK'{ 

EFFECTIVt 

MAY 1 199 

-TE OF ISSUE June 7, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~M~a~y~l~,~l=9~9~0 ______ ___ 

TITLE ____________ ~M~a~n~a~g~e~r~---------------ISSUED BY Q~ c_ ~~ 
Nrrne of Offic~7 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Case No. 89-313 dated ________ ~M~a-y~8~,_1~9~9~0----~------


